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Friday, May 9, 2008 

Presented by Norcalcyclingnews.com 
 
P1/2/3 Tempo Race 
1. Ben Jacques-Maynes, 12 pts - Bissell Pro Cycling 
2. Larry Nolan, 11pts - Team Specialized Racing Masters 
3. Dan Smith, 10pts - Morgan Stanley/Specialized/24hr Fitness 
4. Andy Jacques-Maynes, 9pts - California Giant Strawberry 
5. Brian Peterson, 4pts - Webcor Alto Velo 
6. Rob Evans, 2pts - Montano Velo 
7. Keiran Cox, 2pts - Team Oakland 
8. Noel Studley, 1pt - Roaring Mouse Cylces 
 
P1/2/3 Mad Dash's Inverse Win-n-Out 
1. Ben Jacques-Maynes - Bissell Pro Cycling 
2. Jesse-Andy Mendonca - HiBall 
3. Nole Studley - Roaring Mouse Cycles 
4. Joel Robertson - Sierra Pacific Racing 
5. Doug Hall - Pacific State Bank 
 
P1/2/3 Miss-n-Out 
1. Andy Jacques-Maynes - California Giant Strawberry 
2. Ben Jacques-Maynes - Bissell Pro Cycling 
3. Larry Nolan - Team Specialized Racing Masters 
4. Joel Robertson - Sierra Pacific Racing 
5. Rob Evans - Montano Velo 
6. Matt Tamel - BPG/Montano Velo 
 
Match Sprint 
1. Matias Elgart - Montano Velo 
2. Larry Nolan - Team Specialized Racing Masters 
Round 3 
Shawn Hatfield - Montano Velo 
Tor Roberts - unattached 
Round 2 
Noel Studley - Roaring Mouse Cycles 
Mark Rodamaker - Webcor Alto Velo 
Nick Hartner - PenVelo 
Marzio Sandoval - unattached 
Round 1 
Rob Evans - Montano Velo 
Brian Peterson - Webcor Alto Velo 
Kieran Cox - Team Oakland 
Matt Martinez - unattached 



 
Women's Points Race 
1. Shelley Olds, 45 pts - PROMAN/Paradigm 
2. Mary Maroon, 14 pts - VanderKitten 
3. Kelly Bartholomew, 9 pts - PROMAN/Paradigm 
4. Beth Newell, 8 pts - unattached 
5. Karla Kingsley, 7 pts - Easton/SugarCRM/Specialized 
6. Ileana Parker, 3pts - Webcor Alto Velo 
 
Women's Miss-n-Out 
1. Beth Newell - unattached 
2. Shelley Olds - PROMAN/Paradigm 
3. Mary Maroon - VanderKitten 
4. Karla Kinglsey - Easton/SugarCRM/Specialized 
5. Kelley Bartholmew - PROMAN/Paradigm 
6. Sabine Dukes - Velo Bella/Kona 
 
Masters' Scratch Race 
1. Dan Smith - Morgan Stanley/Specialized/24hr Fitness 
2. Joel Robertson - Sierra Pacific Racing 
3. Shawn Locker - Etna Brewing 
4. Andrew Nevitt - San Jose Bicycle Club 
5. John Licatesi - Davis Bike Club 
6. Matt Tamel - BPG/Montano Velo 
 
Mad Dash's Inverse Win-n-Out - Masters + 3/4 
1. Dan Smith -Morgan Stanley/Specialized/24hr Fitness 
2. Murray Swanson - PenVelo 
3. Bob Parker - Webcor Alto Velo 
4. Andrew Nevitt - San Jose Bicycle Club 
5. Shawn Locker - Etna Brewing 
 
Masters + 3/4 Miss-n-Out 
1. Matt Tamel - BPG/Montano Velo 
2. Joel Robertson - Sierra Pacific Racing 
3. Andrew Nevitt - San Jose Bicycle Club 
4. Dan Smith - Morgan Stanley/Specialized/24hr Fitness 
5. Grant Foster - San Jose Bicycle Club 
6. Bob Parker - Webcor Alto Velo 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

May 23, 2008 

Hellyer Velodrome San Jose, CA - May 23, 2008 
Presented by Team Oakland 
 
40+ Masters 25 Lap Scratch Race 



1 Dan Smith, Morgan Stanley/Specialized 
2 Patrick Briggs, Cal Giant Strawberry 
3 Joel Robertson, Sierra Pacific 
4 Matt Tamel, BPG/Montana Velo 
5 Rick Adams, Easton/Sugar CRM 
6 Andrew Nevitt, SJBC/Sugar CRM 
7 Grant Foster, SJBC/Sugar CRM 
8 Charles Packell, Morgan Stanley/Specialized 
 
Womens 30 Lap Mystery Points Race 
1 Shelly Olds, Proman Racing, 33 points 
2 Karla Kingsley, Easton/Sugar CRM, 21 points 
3 Mary Maroon, Vanderkitten, 13 points 
4 Mary-Ellen Ash, Easton/Sugar CRM, 4 points 
5 Beth Newell, Unattached, 3 points 
 
Pro/1/2/3 15 Lap Win And Out 
1 Brian Peterson, Webcor/Alto Velo 
2 Daniel Holloway, VMG/Felt 
3 Doug Hall, Pacific State Bank 
4 Roman Kilun, Healthnet 
5 Matt Talbott, Clean Racer 
 
Cat 3/4 10 Lap Win And Out 
1 Andrew Hammond, SBCU Specialized 
2 Christian Kearney, ZTeam 
3 Joel Robertson, Sierra Pacific 
4 Tim Brennan, California Road Club 
5 Steven Woo, Easton/Sugar CRM 
 
Womens Miss And Out 
1 Shelly Olds, Proman Racing 
2 Karla Kingsley, Easton/Sugar CRM 
3 Mary Maroon, Vanderkitten 
4 Erika Donald, Velo Bella 
5 Mary-Ellen Ash, Easton/Sugar CRM 
 
Pro/1/2/3 50 Lap Mystery Points Race 
1 Dan Holloway, VMG/Felt, 40 points 
2 Keith Miller, Cal Giant Strawberry, 21 points 
3 Roman Kilun, Healthnet, 16 points 
4 Brian Peterson, Webcor/Alto Velo, 7 points 
5 Nole Studley, Roaring Mouse, 6 points 
6 Matt Talbot, Clean Racer, 6 points 
 
Cat 3/4 40 Lap Mystery Points Race 
1 Andrew Hammond, SBCU Specialized, 21 points 
2 Christian Kearney, ZTeam, 20 points 
3 Joel Robertson, Sierra Pacific, 17 points 
4 Alden Tanaka, Team Clif Bar, 14 points 
5 Aaron Hunter, SJBC/Sugar CRM, 4 points 
6 Chris Crawford, Webcor/Alto Velo, 1 point 
 
Womens Chariot Race 
1 Shelly Olds, Proman Racing 
2 Beth Newell, Unattached 



3 Mary-Ellen Ash, Easton/Sugar CRM 
4 Kelly Bartholomew, Proman Racing 
5 Karla Kingsley, Easton/Sugar CRM 
 
Cat 3/4 Miss And Out 
1 Doug Hall, Pacific State Bank 
2 Andrew Hammond, SBCU Specialized 
3 Christian Kearney, ZTeam 
4 Tim Brennan, California Road Club 
5 John Licatesi, Davis Bike Club 
 
Pro/1/2/3 Miss And Out 
1 Dan Holloway, VMG/Felt 
2 Roman Kilun, Healthnet 
3 Keith Miller, Cal Giant Strawberry 
4 Giovanni Rey, Montano Velo Track 
5 Joel Robertson, Sierra Pacific 
 
Match Sprints 
1 Giovanni Rey, Montana Velo Track 
2 Brian Peterson, Webcor/Alto Velo 
3 Mark Rodamaker, Webcor/Alto Velo 
3 Marzio Sandoval, Montana Velo Track 
 
Match Sprint/Keirin Qualifiers 
Group 1 
1 Kieran Cox, Kaiser/Team Oakland 
2 Rick Adams, Easton/Sugar CRM 
Patrick Briggs, Cal Giant Strawberry 
Matt McNamara, Sterling Sports 
 
Group 2 
1 Marzio Sandoval, Montana Velo Track 
2 Nole Studley, Roaring Mouse 
Alden Tanaka, Team Clif Bar 
Matt Tamel, BPG Montana Velo 
 
Group 3 
1 Brian Peterson, Webcor/Alto Velo 
2 Andreas Vogel, Cycle California 
Mary Maroon, Vanderkitten 
Mark Altamirano, Easton/Sugar CRM 
 
Group 4 
1 Mark Rodamaker, Webcor/Alto Velo 
2 Giovanni Rey, Montano Velo Track 
Roman Kilun, Healthnet 
Doug Hall, Pacific State Bank 
 
Round 2 
Rodamaker d Adams 
Peterson d Studley 
Sandoval d Vogel 
Rey d Cox 
 
Round 3 



Peterson d Rodamaker 
Rey d Sandoval 
 
Round 4 
Rey d Peterson 

 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

May 30, 2008 
Presented by VeloGirls and La Dolce Velo 
 
40+ 25 lap Scratch Race 
1 Tom Fahey, Webcor/Alto Velo 
2 Matt Tamel, BPG/Montano Velo 
3 Joel Robertson, Sierra Pacific 
4 Dan Smith, MOrgan Stanley 
5 Rick Adams, Easton/Sugar CRM 
6 Shaun Locker, Etna Brewery 
7 Michael Hunter, Morgan Stanley 
 
Womens 30 Lap Points Race 
1 Mary Maroon, Vanderkitten, 33 pts 
2 Beth Newell, UNattached, 19 pts 
3 Kelly Bartholomew, Proman Racing, 15 pts 
4 Erika Donald, Velo Bella, 7 pts 
5 Natasha Perry, Velo Bella, 3 pts 
6 Sabine Dukes, Velo Bella 
 
Pro/1/2/3 30 Lap Scratch Race 
1 Ben Jacques-Maynes, Bissel 
2 Neil Harrington, Webcor/Alto Velo 
3 Andy Jacques-Maynes, Cal Giant Strawberry 
4 Scott Derdenger, EMC/Felt 
5 James Badia, Webcor/Alto Velo 
 
Cat 3/4 25 Lap Scratch Race 
1 Sam Milroy, Webcor/Alto Velo 
2 Andrew Hammond, Specialized/SBCU 
3 Steven Gile, VOS Racing 
4 Kalman Zeiger, Godspeed Couiers 
5 Ben Stern, Roaring Mouse Cycles 
 
Pro/1/2/3 15 Lap Snowball 
1 Doug Hall, Pacific States Bank 
2 Ben Jacques-Maynes, Bissel 
3 Jesse Andy Mendonca, HiBall 
4 James Batia, Webcor/Alto Velo 
5 Neil Harrington, Webcor/Alto Velo 
 
Cat 3/4 12 Lap Snowball 
1 Andrew Hammond, Specialized/SBCU 
2 Sam Milroy, Webcor/Alto Velo 
3 Ben Stern, Roaring Mouse Cycles 



4 Kalman Zeiger, Godspeed Courier 
5 Justin Morgan, FresnOakland 
 
Womens Chariot/Keirin Omnium 
1 Beth Newell, Unattached 
2 Mary Maroon, Vanderkitten 
3 Sarah Clatterback, Velo Girls 
4 Cathy Morgan, Roaring Mouse Cycles 
 
Pro/1/2/3 Miss And Out 
1 Giovanni Rey, Montano Velo Track 
2 Ben Barsi-Rhyne, Adobe/Lombardi 
3 Andy Jacques-Maybes, Cal Giant Strawberry 
4 Matt Tamel, BPG/Montano Velo 
5 Matt Talbott, Clean Racer 
 
Cat 3/4 Miss And Out 
1 Sam Milroy, Webcor/Alto Velo 
2 Andrew Hammond, Specialized/SBCU 
3 Aaron Hunter, SJBC 
4 Antonio Esquivel, Unattached 
5 Mary Maroon, Vanderkitten 
 
Match Sprints 
1 Giovanni Rey, Montano Velo Track 
2 Nick Harter, Pen Velo 
3 Shawn Hatfield, BPG/Montano Velo 
3 Matias Elgart, BPG/Montano Velo 
 
Round 1 
1 Giovanni Rey, BPG/Montano Velo 
2 Mark Rodamaker, Webcor/Alto Velo 
3 Mary Maroon, Vanderkitten 
1 Matias Elgart, BPG/Montano Velo 
2 Hatfield 
3 Ben Jacques-Maynes, Bissel 
1 Brian Peterson, Webcor/Alto Velo 
2 Marzio Sandeval, BPG/Montano Velo 
3 Alex Miller, 
1 Nick Harter, Pen Velo 
2 Andy Jacques-Maynes, Cal Giant Strawberry 
3 James Badia, Webcor/Alto Velo 
 
Round 2 
Harter d Rodamaker 
Hatfield d Peterson 
Elgart d Sandoval 
Gio d Jacques-Maynes 
 
Round 3 
Harter d Hatfield 
Gio d Elgart 
 
Final 
Gio d Harter  
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